
WO 44-703

UMI" ' :

AT MUTTmUX, MAtTLABD —R<;^

Attoapt to leeato and process the cook at the 
Golden Bole Bestanrant to elinlnate.
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ED-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 4/22/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427) (P)

MURKIN
CR 
00: MEMPHIS

Re Memphis airtel to Sacr to, 4/12/68.

Re Photo of Laundry Marl/ for Display to 
Mrs. LEONARD JACOBS Sonora, California

On 4/17/68, referenced photograph of laundry mark 
appearing on undershorts and T-shirt in this matter was exhibited 
to Mrs. LEONARD JACOBSEN, 407 North Washington, Sonora. She 
advised that referenced laundry mark could not have been 
produced by her machine, pointing out that in every case her
machine printed a double dash rather
copy of the 
is enclosed

laundry mark produced by 
herewith for Memphis.

than a single, dash. A 
Mrs. JACOBSEN's machine

fz) - Memphis 

z - Sacramento
(Bae (RM)

GMS/sy 
(4)

Approved: ____________________________ Sent
Special Agent in Charge

Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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wi Dincn*, m (M-3W1) 3
^r^ bac» bauhmbb (U~&9) 

mbIbcti ndkkxv . . ; / ••' . <- . ; . ■■•■ .. ,

; itei raze mw© mr * mwcixq tcaooLB

XMftrvtllQM la Betel #A5/O r# contact with 
teasing school* coaplite with ate all negative.

tel SI# MW© mt - teeteaithing Institute

Zhstetetiona in tewark tel te Buran. #A5/W re 
■ contact with tehlitetlMB Mvoeating Leetenithing Institete 
Stellite with ate all negative.
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AIRTEL

4/22/68 
MAXX TEXT

TOt

FROM)

SUBJECT |

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, KBW YORK (44-1609)

MQRKXM 
CIVIL RIGHTS 
(OOt MEMPHIS)

Re Tempe airtel to the Bureau dated 4/15/68, 

Enclosed for AtlanUZis one copy of referenced 
airtel and two photographs developed from questioned television 
tape. / <

"Ml WEflrnU'iirector. Public Broadcast laboratory 
(PBL), 342 Madison Avenue, XXX on 4/19/68, advised that 
an assistant would aid the FBI in making available tape on 
questioned broadcast of 4/7/68. Me stated that PBL has 
had employees following the developments leading up to 
the "poor people's march on Washington” which was to 
have been led by Rev. MARTIN HITHER KING/in the Spring 
of 1968. He stated that the questioner portion of the 
broadcast was produced by OREG SHBKXR of PBL.

On 4/19/68, PBL made available two film excerpts 
from the broadcast of 4/7/68 which shows two white males in

3- Bureau
MAtlanta (Ends, 3)
1/Memphis (OTO)
T- New York ,, /a/^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NY 44-1609

background of photograph, either of which/could represent 
the person referred to by Dr. IRVING HALL, of Bradenton, 
Florida. It is further noted, however, that others in * 
the room made similar remarks about the "poor j?hlte 
people getting screwed” if KING led the march.

It is noted that one individual, which according 
to the tape was located in the area of, or next to, the 
Negro moderator, who was HOSEA WILLIAMS, seemed to 
be pulling at his left ear lobe as depicted in the 
enclosed excerpt from the film. ' '

GREG SHUKER, Producer, PBL, Stated he was in 
the room during the filming of this sequence of events 
and identified the location as Paschal’s Motel, located 
on Hunter Street, Atlanta, Georgia. He stated he personally 
recalls most of the participants in the discussion other 
than the man with his hand up to his ear. He stated 
that the Southern Christian Leadership Conference Headquarters 
(SCLC) in Atlanta is believed to have a list of all 
persons attending this discussion. ’ He stated that the 
events took place on 3/14/68 and that BILL RUTHERFORD, 
Executive Director, and TOM OFFENBERG, Public Relations, 
SCLC, Office # (4o4)-522-1420, possibly could furnish 
names of all persons in the room. RUTHERFORD’S home number 
was given as 523-3381 and that of OFFENBERG, who is 
Director of the March as 522-1425. .

SHUKER stated that other groups and races of 
people were meeting at the time in the same motel in 
connection with the upcoming march, but indicated that the 
group in question was basically white and that HOSEA 
WILLIAMS came in late only to answer their questions and 
to convince them that KING would lead and speak for all 
the poor people, regardless of race, in the March on 
Washington. • •

SHUKER is in the process of preparing a copy 
of the entire tape for the FBI which is to be made available 
to the NYO possibly today, 4/22/68.

It has been requested by PBL that above 
excerpts from the tape as well as the othermaterial to be made

-2-
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NY 44-1609

available, be used slely by the FBI for their investigative 
purposes. The film is still being used by PBL and no . 
publication otherwise should be made. .

Atlanta, through appropriate officials of SCLC, 
obtain list of persons in attendance of white 
group discussion at Paschal’s Motel on or about 3/14/68 in 
order to identify persons appearing in attached photographs 
and further tie in with individuals referred to by Dr. 
IRVINGTON HALL in referenced communication.

NYO will obtain complete tape from PBL

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4/22/68
PLAIN TEXT

’jL^1

TOI SAC, SAN JUAN (157-61)

FROM I SAC, NSW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT! MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(oo: Maoris)

Re Sen Juan teletype to the Bureau and
New York dated 4/19/68; New York teletype to San Juan dated 
4/19/68 dopy to Memphis and san Juan teletype to New York 
dated 4/20/58. / / z

Reference information /Concerning JOE (LNU) furnished 
by BBLIPE HERNANDEZ.Z / Z /

Mx^JOSKPH CHTttCd'and Wife MKRITA CHIRICO, nee 
MERm CA&nX VElMl/t er Viewed 4/2O/68byaA JAMES J* 
CUMMIfras ~it lO3^ Avenue, Brooklyn, New York.

Mr. CHIRICO bom it Brooklyn, New York,
speaks with Italian accent, olive complexion, 175-190 
pounds, 5'6". CHIRICO bald from beginning of forehead to 
point three to four inches back on SO&lpi

On basis of observation and above data, CHIRICO 
determined not identical to JAMES EARL RAY.

.- San Juan
U Memphis (AM) 
> New York

JJCl>r 
(7)

-_^ -/^-^-
SEARCHED______ INDEXED_A_ 
serialized^___ FILEQ_3_

APR 2 4 1968 /
FBI —MEMPHIS,—x X

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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4/22/58

airth.

/TO* DIRECTOR, FBI (44-39861)
Oh^Kt SAC, BALTIMORE (44-669) 

SUBJECT: MURKIM

Ra telephone call fro* ABAC, Atlanta to Baltimore, 
4/15/53.

Refareneed communication refleeted thatj&neral 
Delivery, Atlanta, Georgia was a large manila envelope addressed 
to ERIC SALT, ^533 Hollywood Boulevard, Hollywood, California 
which address had been crossed out and in torn had been 
forwarded to General Delivery, Atlanta, Georgia. There was 
no postmark on the envelope bat the reverse side was stamped 
4/13/59, Hollywood. The envelope appeared to contain a 
regular wise sheet of paper and a booklet with return address 
of HEW, Social Security Administration, Baltimore, Maryland.

The files of BA CS-4 were checked and they revealed 
that a letter postmarked 2/29/68. Los Angeles, California 
had been nailed to Social Security Administration, Baltimore, 
Maryland, with return address of ERIC GALT, 5533 Hollywood 
Boulevard, Hollywood, California 90023. The letter itself 
is dated 2/29/63, is typewritten except for the written 
signature ERIC GALT and is as follows:

"Dear Siri

*Could you tell me what effect the amendments 
to the Social Security Act 1956, i960, 1961, 1965. 
Had in regards two who was covered, such as 
number of employes a fir* could hire without

3 - Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL) (Enc. 4)3 - Buraau (KSBnWMOMAa) (Enc. 4) ^-/^-^'^-^j’

1 - Baltimore
JJGUtk 
(9)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BA M-669

"paying social security and whan the employer 
himself had to have social security.
Also when the military case under social security. 
If you don’t have this type of information 
could you tell we who mite. Thants.

Sincerely

ERIC GALT

5533-Hollywood Blvd.

Hollywood, California.

90023."

A letter dated A/8/58 from the Departaentof 
Health, Education and welfare was directed to GALT, 
5533 Bollywood Boulevard answering his request and forwarding 
informational pamphlets.

Enclosed for Memphis are xerox copies of the 
envelope and letter from ERIC GALT to Social Security 
Administration; HEW, Fore 30 Route Slip and HEW reply 
letter to GALT,

LEAD*

LOS ARABLES DIVISION

AT HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA

Will conduct investigation at 5533 Hollywood 
Boulevard for any additional information which would be 
of value in locating subject of this case.

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

* 01:1

Ad'H 3 d'a

’. brim Galt
1533 ..oltywool Boulevard

■Uy. jol, California 90^23

: oar '.la Colt:

> „’ acocuating office has now called our attention to your le du 
•rlout td social security program. We regret Vue delay in repaying.

ado.cl ".re come informational pamphlets including a legislative
1:.sto:p- of the program, which you might find helpful.'

me provisions of the Soci.nl Security Act of 1935 vent xdo off ct 
Jon . .7 1, 1>37, and the coverage of self-employed <- '1?

950 .'.<:«) res effective January 1, 1951. There were no 3 1 J. Ladens 
.. th ’..al .'er of employees an employer could hire withod .-.-y Lag
ci al f .verity contributions • each c? ployer was re cd r d to report

•. rnin .: .-nd pay contributions for each employee whose earnings
■ re c vol;.! by the Social Security Act.

. i ri- _ : _ interested to know that your social security district 
fie Is well s boded with materiel concernin'; the pro.'yrau xhay 
xi pi ../id you with publications that eve available for general 
istri utica a d will allow you to examine end copy Dany

public -bions that ore not available for general distribution.

Sincerely yours.

Robert M. Ball
Commissioner of Social Security

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AGENCY BLDG. ROOM

NOTC.-D^j^r USE.THIS RuUU SLIP TO
SHOW FO.

TO:
CLEARANCES OR APPROVALS

PER CONVERSATION□ APPROVAL □ REVIEW o
□ SIGNATURE '□ NOTE AND SEE ME □
□ COMMENT □ NOTE AND RETURN □

AS REQUESTED

EffOR YOUR INFORMATION ft < X^ £ ft^jft ■
_ _ NECESSARY ACTION

□ PREPARE REPLY FOR SIGNATURE OF

REMARKS:

(Fold hero for return)

ROOMRHONE

Form HEW-30 Rev. CFO IK«—0-4



2-29-68

DEAR SIR

COULD YOU TELL ME WHAT EFFECT THE AMENDMENTS 

TO THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT 1956,1960,1961,1965.

HAD IN REGARDS WO CHO WAS COVERED,SUCH AS 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYES A FIRM. COULD HIRE WITHOUT 

PAYING SOCIAL SECURITY AND WHEN THE EMPLOYER 

HIMSELF HAD TO HAVE SOCIAL SECURITY.

ALSO WHEN THE MILITARY CAME UNDER SOCIAL SECURITY 

IF YOU DON’T HAVE THIS TYPE OF INFORMATION 

COULD TOU TELL ME WHO MITE.THANKS.

SINCERELY

ERIC GALT

5533-HOLLWOOD BLVD.

HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA.

90028.

@M 1 #

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





OPTIONAL form NO. io 
MAY 1*42 EDITION 
OSA GEN. EEG. NO. 27

^010-104

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, Memphis (44-1987) DATE: 4/22/68

FROM SAC^ Little Rock (157-1215) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
C R
(00: ME)

( Re San, p^iego teletype to Director, 4/13/68/^

Enclosed fpi Memphis ate nine copies each of 
FD-302's reflecting/interviews/on April 14, 1968, with 
LOY "BUCK" GREEN,^WAYNE RYAN^nd ROBERT B. BRACKEN, zZa 11 
at Lead Hill, Arkansas.

2 - Memphis (Enc. 27) v,
2 - Little Rock r'
JHL/ds I
(4)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.0. 14176



FD-302 |R.v. 4-15-64)

ON■ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI

Dote,

* Navy Identification

4/22/6*

Card reflecting that he retired from the g. S, Navy on 
1965, and was assigned navy Serial Number 

described as a white male, born ... '
_ at Johnson City, Tennessee, 6*, 235

unds, brown hair and Hie residence is 750 north 
4*. BRACKED advised he is

living temporarily with MAYO RYAN near head Kill, 
Arkansas, since he has been separated for about a year 
from his wife and she' is Obtaining a divorce in Cali­
fornia. Z ■ ■ , . ; ■ ' ' . ’■ .

*

/'

ROBERT BRACKEN advised that he has an intense 
desire to cooperate in every way passible with the FEI 
and he would furnish any information in his possession. 
He advised that he arrived in Mountain Home, Arkansas, 
on Thursday evening, April 4, 1968, at 9:00 PM by bus 
from Springfield, Missouri. He said this bus arrived 
in Mountain boom one-half hour early and was scheduled 
to arrive at 9:30 PM. He was net at the bus in Mountain 
Home by MAYBE RYAN, who brought him to RYAN’s residence . 
near Lead Hill/ Arkansas. BRACKEN advised he took a train 
the same day from Kansas City, Missouri, to Joplin, 
Missouri, and than rode the bus from Joplin, Missouri, to 
Springfield, Missouri. ../.

BRACKEN produced a train ticket stub number 
83971 dated April 2, 1968, reflecting he left San Diego, 
California, on the AT&SF Railroad, Seat 65, Card 800, at 
4:00 PM on April 2, 1968. He arrived in Los Angeles, 
California, 6:55 PM and left Los Angeles, California, at 
7:30 PM. He arrived in Kansas City, Missouri, at 5:35 AM 
on April 4, 1968, and departed Kansas City, Missouri, at 
9:40 AM on the same day, destined for Joplin, Missouri, 
where he arrived about Noon. His train fare was $59.10 
with an extra fare of $3.75 and a tax of $2.00, making 
a total of $64.85.

BRACKEN further produced an insurance policy, 
number 6267330, for ROBERT BRACKEN, effective 3:30 PM, 

—Apr il^l^ 1968^ at San lXiag^Xaliforiiiau.-------------------------------

' A

:*

On--------------4/14/68at-----Lead Hi 1 U -Arkansas
___—F11e e-JS-lIZuazL.^^

H

SA JOHN H» LOTTON and Deputy Sheriff 
BUCK GREEN/JHL/ds , .

__________________________________________________________ i— D g te d I eta le^__

SEARCHED..

SER1AUZ6P

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of thp F 
It and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

. MEMPHIS

.INDEXED.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LR 157-1215

BRACKEN then produced an identification check 
number 960106 for the MK&O Bus Lines of Tulsa, Oklahoma, 
stamped April 4, 1968, at Joplin, Missouri. Included 
with this identification check was insurance policy 
number 174170B with the C. T. Life and Accident Insurance 
Company of Lincoln, Nebraska, effective April 4, 1968, at 
4:00 PM for one day on Continental Trailways at Joplin, 
Missouri.

BRACKEN advised that he talked with the driver 
of the bus from Springfield, Missouri, to Mountain Home, 
Arkansas, on the night of April 4, 1968, all the way from 
Springfield to Mountain Home and the driver told him, 
BRACKEN, that he lived at Mountain Home. BRACKEN advised 
that this is as close as he ever got to Memphis, Tennessee, 
on this trip.

BRACKEN further advised that he well recalls 
drinking rather heavily at the valley Inn, El Cajon, 
California, on April 2, 1968, before going to San Diego 
by car to catch the train there. He said after arriving 
on the train he continued drinking rather heavily and 
"had a ball all the way to Kansas City.**

BRACKEN advised that he was stationed in the 
Navy in Memphis, Tennessee, at the Naval Air Station 
there from 1961 to 1963, and he knew the people in Memphis 
and these people are very peaceful and kind and would not 
put up with a bunch of people burning the town down. He 
said that he does recall saying, "If KING goes to Memphis 
the second time to rabble rouse, he’ll be killed." He said 
that he meant by this that the people are peaceful in 
Memphis, but they would not put up with someone destroying 
their town and that he firmly believed something would 
happen to KING if he returned to that town. He said that 
he certainly did not mean that he was going to do anything 
about KING and he had no recollection whatsoever of making 
any such statement that he had been paid $5,000.00 or any 
other amount of money to make an attempt on KING'S life. 
He said that he had been talking to some other men in the 
bar at El Cajonj California, and he believes he mentioned 
to these men that he had been stationed in the Navy at 
Memphis, Tennessee, several years ago, but he definitely 
made no statement indicating that he himself was going to 
make any attempt on KING’S lif6, and since the other persons

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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LR 157-1215

in the bar had been drinking, also, it is his opinion 
that someone must have misconstrued what he said at the 
time.

BRACKEN advised that he does not believe in 
violence, that he realizes sometimes when he has been 
drinking he may brag and boast a little, but he said 
that this is liquor talking and he definitely would not 
attack anyone or cause them any harm. BRACKEN advised 
that he has no idea of the identity of the person or 
persons who might have murdered MARTIN LUTHER KING, but 
that it did not come as a complete surprise to him be­
cause he felt in his own mind that something very serious 
would happen to KING if he dared go back to Memphis, 
Tennessee.

BRACKEN advised that he intends to stay for 
some length of time with WAYNE RYAN here at Lead Hill, 
Arkansas, and that he is in the process of negotiating 
to attempt to buy some land nearby where he can settle 
down. He stated that at any time he would be available 
for interview should the occasion become necessary, that 
he has absolutely nothing to hide from the FBI or anybody 
else, and he is willing to cooperate in any possible 
fashion.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (R.v. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

n„,. 4/22/68

MT. 1W "BUCK* GREEN, Beane county Deputy Sheriff 
. and former ABC Agent, advised that he la well acquainted 

with MASSE KfAN, who live# just over the line in Marlon 
. County about seven er eight Miles east of land Bill, Arkan—

Mr. cJHntar further advised that an individual

a woman about
it

^
X

far several months until they went ©nt of business and . 
\ BRACKES left here. Be returned about two months ago, 

alone, possibly in early March 1968, and stayed at Laid 
Hill Mate! for a short time and then moved into a cabin 

< Located near WAYNE RYAN*s hog ranch east bf here. OREES

Leva®

would accoqpai 
make further A

SEARCHED..... .............INDEXED.

APR P ■ ' ;
EBI — MEMPHIS ,

bn 4A4/68n> Lead Hill, Arkansas
Ml 157-1215

.Fils#. ME 44-1487

hy SA JOHN H. LUPTON/da . j j 4/15/68
Date dictated. . . ____________

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI ond Is loaned to your agencyi 
It and Its contents are not Id be distributed outside your agency. < / " ‘
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FD-302jR*v. 4-15-64)

4

On.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. 4/22/68

WAYNE RYAN'was located and Interviewed at his 
residence several Alles east of Lead Hill* Arkansas, Be 
advised ho is a retired 0. S. Navy veteran and ha* lived 
out here for about four year* and is raisin? ho?# for / . 
Market. He advised that BOB BRACKEN is here now and is,,

WAYNE RYAN advised further that BOB BRACKEN 
called his from Springfield, Missouri, about 5:00 PM in 
the afternoon of April 4, 1968, requesting that he met 
the bus at Mountain Hone, Arkansas,, at about 9130 PM and 
bring him, BRACKEN, back to Lead Mill to visit with RYAN. 
RYAN advised that he recalled the exact date because 
after BRACKEN had called, he remembers turning on the 
radio for th* 6 >06 o'clock news and heard an announcement 
that MARTIN LUTHER KINO had been shot in Memphis, Tennessee. 
He then left Lead Hill about 6sSO^PM to go to Mountain 
Bona, Arkansas, to pick up BRACKEN at the bus station. The 
bus was dad to arrive at 9*30 PM but actually arrived at 
9*00 PM, one-half hour early. He said he saw BRACKEN get ... 
off the bus which was a snail bus and not the large type 
used for travel between large cities and over long distances 
and BRACKRM was sitting near the driver. BRACKEN told RYAN 
later that the driver was an ex-sailor who lives in Mountain 
Homs, Arkansas, bracken told waxes RYAN that only a few 
people got on the bus at Springfield and they dropped these 
all off until he was riding alone with the driver coming 
into Mountain Home. RYAN advised that BRACKEN has been 
staying here ever since arriving On the night of April 4, 
1968* ha# been living with him here in his trailer and he 
has not had a single drink since that tine.

WAYNE RYAN advised that he was in the Navy with - 
BOB BRACKEN, who also retired from the Navy about two or 
three years ago. He said that BRACKEN has become a very 
heavy drinker and when he is drinking he often states that 

• he is going to kill a particular captain who had kicked 
him, BRACKEN, Off of an aircraft carrier while he was in 
the Navy. BRACKEN only does this when he has been drinking 
heavily and he always said that he is going to get this

I* 157-1215
4/14/68 at Taed Hill. Arkansas ph,#_MB 44-1987-

SA JOHN H. LUPTON and Deputy Sheriff 
by______ BECK gREEN/jHL/ds_________ __________

This document, contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the, FSk It It the properly op the FBlb^Ts 
H and its contents Ore not Io be distributed-o^ your agency', '

/SEARCHED..-............ INDEXED..^ 

SERWUZE^/pWg"#

Date dfctUed__-V±Z/Z®___
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LR 157-1215

captain sometime, if something does not go right when 
BRACKEN is drinking and he gets upset or angry, he 
usually makes this statement because he states that 
this captain has ruined his life, but he never mentions 
the captain by name. RYAN advised he has never heard 
BRACKEN make a threat to kill any other person.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

( GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, MEMPHIS

FR AC, JACKSON (157-9586)

date: 4/19/68

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re New York tel to Bureau, Birmingham, Jackson, 
Memphis, Minneapolis, 4/11/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies of investigative 
insert re investigation at Tunica, Miss., and 15 copies 
of administrative insert re postal information at Tunica.

No further investigation being conducted at 
Jackson since suspect Mustang has been located.

^ - Memphis (Encs.30)

2 - Jackson
HLF/im
(4)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586
HLF/clm 
1

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA HAROLD LEO FABRIZ on April 16, 1968:

At Tunica, Mississippi

PAUL JONNES/and PAUL JOHNES were not identifiable 
in the Tunica telephone directory; the arrest records of the 
Tunica County Sheriff’s Office; the motor vehicle registration 
records of the Tunica County Sheriff’s Office; or voter 
registration records of the Tunica County Clerk of Circuit 
Court.

JONNES or JOHNES was not known to Sheriff JOE 
CARSLEY; Deputy Sheriff MARY KOONCE; Deputy Clerk of Circuit 
Court Mrs. E. M. ELLETT; Chancery Clerk HUGH HAWKINS, or 
County Attorney MARTIN GARNER.

JOSEPH JONES, Route 
he has not used the name PAUL 
not acquainted with anyone by 
name PAUL JONES.

2, Box 2, Tunica, advised that 
JONNES or JOHNES and that he was 
either of those names or the

At Clarksdale, Mississippi

Mrs. JEAN UTROSKA, reporter, Credit Bureau of Clarksdale, 
advised on April 16, 1968, that PAUL JOHNES or JONNES was not 
identifiable in the records of that office, which retains credit 
information for Tunica, Mississippi.

At Batesville, Mississippi

/The Mississippi Highway Safety Patrol radio dispatcher 
advised/by radio on April 16, 1968, that Mississippi license 
17B-528 was listed to ANDREW STERICH, Nesbit, Mississippi, on a
1966 Mustang.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586
HLF/clm 
1

ADMINISTRATIVE:

W. E. WALKER, Postal Clerk, U. S. Post Office, 
Tunica, Mississippi, advised SA HAROLD LEO F^BRIZ on 
April 16, 1968, that he recalled seeing a letter which was 
mailed at the Tunica Post OfficezAbout tw/weeks previously. 
He stated that the letter caught his attention because it 
was addressed to the FBI, New/York, and it was a printed 
address. He also recalled that theyteturn address on the 
envelope was PAUL JONNESJ>r JOHNES, which names were strange 
to him. He could not identify any known postal patron or 
resident of Tunica as PAUL JONNES or JOHNES. He stated that 
JOE JONES in the North Subdivision was the only name he could 
recall which was similar to those above.
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GSA FPMH (O CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, MEMPHIS

FROMmSAC, JACKSON (157-9586)

subject: BURKIN

date: 4/19/68

Re New York airtel to Jackson, 4/10/68.

Referenced airtel indicated that ETHEL SCOTT, 
Hempstead, New York, believed Subject of MURKIN case 
was identical with JOE BARYSu(PH), Marks, Mississippi.

JOE BYARS^/Mississ ippi Highway Safety Patrol, 
Driver ’ s TicehseExaminer, Marks, Mississippi, bears 
no resemblance to composite drawings or photographs in 
this matter.

No further investigation conducted in this 
lead at Jackson.

^-Memphis 
2-Jackson 
HLF:mah 
(4)

(157-9586)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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w« nntra, m (U.3M61) 

>MN* MC, m«m> (itm**)
‘ **

(001 mmw)

Ko Albany ainal to MraetX^A^®*

Official# of Aw^telulnco South Portland, 
Mala#, successors of Prosperity, Xne*, an 4/28/68 state* 
ihay were unable to furnish say inforaation concerning the 
textile mining Machines described an page 89 of referenced

for infesmatloti of AAMany, the foxtile Martine 
JBehino Go., Ms., la advising unite wore shipped to 
Paatax-Prosperlty, South tertians, Heine, said they were 
ealas a billing nano which was not authorise* prior to 
Kerch of 196b., Prosperity was a Sirloins of Sard Industries, 
between 195® and Sty of 1903, when it was taken over by 
Anatole* Matan Gorpsrstien was taken over by Asetek in 
April, 1903. those ocspsnles were operates by Asetek as 
separata units until March of 196M eensegasntly, Anotok 
official# cannot leasts resorts relating to the units shipped 
on the dates indicated la referenced airt#!.
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AlrW

To: UC's, Attack «4-2Mt)

From: Director, FBI («-«««)

vw«

Be Attatta tetter 4/l»/»f tebmlttinf an Butera 
Air Unes ticket earetepa, QMT, and# 3 k 6 card bearing 
purported known handwriting of Ma Wi$ard/K168, for esaminattoa.

No tetest prints devsAcgted on CjJIdT. throe latent 
ftegerprtete war* developed on Kitt aMw* been identified a* 
fingerprints of Waiter Albert WlUardZ FBI WBttttf»

Basalt of laboratory examlnatiMi and disposition at 
spoelmans separate*

litis report confirms and supplement# Betel call 
to Inspector Joseph Btilivan, d/tf/tt.

APR 2 3 1268
FBI — MEMPHIS

j£/z-L^?'J^
SEARCHED---------------INDEXED^-.... ■• 
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